

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 791  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “time;” insert “altering the amount of credit that certain vehicles may claim;”; and in line 12, after “year;” insert “altering a certain definition;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 29, after “hour;” insert “AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 8 down through “2014” in line 10; in line 11, after “(b)” insert “THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A PLUG-IN ELECTRIC DRIVE VEHICLE THAT IS TITLED BY THE TAXPAYER ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2010, BUT BEFORE JULY 1, 2014.”

(C);

in line 13, strike “(c)” and “(e)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(F)”, respectively; in line 16, strike “\$2,000” and substitute “:”

(1) \$600 FOR A VEHICLE WITH A BATTERY CAPACITY OF AT LEAST 4.0 KILOWATT-HOURS BUT NOT MORE THAN 10.0 KILOWATT-HOURS;

(2) \$700 FOR A VEHICLE WITH A BATTERY CAPACITY OF AT LEAST 10.1 KILOWATT-HOURS BUT NOT MORE THAN 15.0 KILOWATT-HOURS; AND

(Over)

**(3) \$1,000 FOR A VEHICLE WITH A BATTERY CAPACITY OF AT LEAST 15.0 KILOWATT-HOURS**;

and in lines 16, 17, 20, and 26, strike “(c)”, “(d)”, “(e)”, and “(f)”, respectively, and substitute “**(D)**”, “**(E)**”, “**(F)**”, and “**(G)**”, respectively.